EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE as Patent and Trademark Office

MAR 1 2 2018

RECORDAT

103678995

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ີ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ¬ No Name: Association Individual(s) Limited Partnership Partnership City: Corporation- State: State: Other Zip: Country: 1 Citizenship (see guidelines) Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) New Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Citizenship Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2586463, 2851361 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: 114h Thice 5.00 Internal Address: \M 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: 'uncunat 03/13/2018 KNGUYEN1 00000005 2586463 Phone Number: (C Deposit Account Number Docket Number Authorized User Name orina. **Email Address:** <del>40.00</del> OP 02 FC:8522 9. Signature: 25.00 OP Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ame of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

July 31, 2013

WHEREAS, CMS MID-ATLANTIC, INC., a New Jersey corporation (the "Grantor"), has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule 1</u>, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among the Grantor and certain other loan parties from time to time party thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of FIFTH THIRD BANK (the "Secured Party");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant to the Lender a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

# [SIGNATURE PAGE TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Acknowledgment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above with the intention that it constitute a sealed instrument.

### **GRANTOR:**

	CMS V	IID-ATLA	NTIC IN	C.	
			$\rightarrow$		
( :	By	<u> </u>			(seal)
بستت	Name:	Bernard E	Stocckle	in, Jr.	
	Title:	President			

Acknowledged and accepted:

## FIFTH THIRD BANK

By:
Name: William R. Dickson, Jr.
Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0717

#### [SIGNATURE PAGE TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Acknowledgment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above with the intention that it constitute a sealed instrument.

## **GRANTOR:**

CMS MID-ATLANTIC, INC.

By:\_ (seal)

THEY :

Bernard E. Stoecklein, Jr. Name:

Title: President

Acknowledged and accepted:

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Name: William R. Dickson, Jr.

Senior Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA		SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY	)	CO

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, on this 31st day of July, 2013 personally appeared Bernard E. Stoecklein, Jr., President of CMS Mid-Atlantic, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of such corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Lun 1 Kryttuck

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Melissa A. Kostorick, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Nov. 17, 2015
MEMBER, PENNEYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0719** 

# SCHEDULE 1 TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## REGISTERED AND UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country / Jurisdiction	Application Number and Filing Date	Registration Number and Date	Mark Type
THE ETERNAL MEMORY SOLUTION	United States	76143105 October 6, 2000	2586463 June 25, 2002	1- Typeset word(s)/ letter(s)/ number(s)
GATHERINGS FOR HOPE AND HEALING	United States	76340576 November 21, 2001	2851367 June 8, 2004	Service Mark  1- Typeset word(s)/ letter(s)/ number(s)

**TRADEMARK** 

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0720

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMS Mid-Atlantic, Inc.	,	107/31/2013	CORPORATION: NEW
	An element and the second and the se		JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fifth Third Bank		
Street Address:	707 Grant Street		
Internal Address:	21st Floor		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15219		
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586463	THE ETERNAL MEMORY SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2851367	GATHERINGS FOR HOPE AND HEALING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: Email:

412-562-1637

Correspondent Name:

vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Address Line 1:

Michael L. Dever 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2:

20th Floor

Address Line 4:

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0081527-000049

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

900262165

Michael L. Dever

TRADEMARK REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0588

Signature:	/Michael L. Dever/		
Date: 07/31/2013			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Fifth Third-CMS Mid-Atlantic Trade	emark Security Interest#page2.tif emark Security Interest#page3.tif emark Security Interest#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0589



**Commercial Loan Operations 5001 Kingsley Drive** MD: 1MOBB1 Cincinnati, OH 45227

March 5, 2018

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Release of Security Interest

Trademark Registration Number(s): 2586463, 2851367

Name: CMS Mid-Atlantic, Inc.

On June 13, 2013, we asked you to note an Assignment of Security Interest in connection with CMS Mid-Atlantic, Inc. with your organization on Trademark Registration Number(s): 2586463, 2851367as collateral to a note given us by the above.

Inasmuch as this note has been paid, and we have no further interest in this account, we ask that you release the Assignment.

Kathy Bohman, Assistant Vice-President

Prepared by: Sabrina Phillips

ID: 95011

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0723** 

**RECORDED: 03/12/2018**